CRAWLEY RIDGE JUNIOR SCHOOL

ive the Leary
Live & g,

NEWSLETTER-JANUARY 2020 SCHOOL@CRJ.TAMAT.ORG.UK

Learn for Life

Message from Mrs Knight

Dear Parents & Carers,

It was lovely to welcome the children back at the beginning of the week and to hear all
about their Christmas break. They have settled back into their routines quickly and are
working hard.

Behaviour Policy

As | mentioned before, we have been looking at our behaviour policy and ensuring that it’s
focus is positive. It is rooted in our new school values and underpinned by a set of promis-
es that the children have created based on discussions in class. The policy is now on our
website for you to have a look. | will be holding a meeting at 2:30pm on Thursday 30th
January for anyone who would like to discuss the policy or any other aspects of behaviour
at the school. | will need a minimum of 5 parents for the meeting to go ahead, so please
call the office if you would like to attend.

Staffing News

At the end of next week, we will say farewell to Mrs Wilson. Mrs Wilson has worked in the
school and Graitney club for 12 years and she has been a great source of support to both
the children and the staff team. Mrs Wilson is having a complete change of career and will
be working for McLaren. We wish her well with her new career, but we will miss her fan-
tastic sense of humour very much.

Uniform

The children are looking smart, but a reminder that socks should be grey or white and
knee length if they are worn with a skirt. Tights can be grey or black. Hair should not be
cut shorter than a number 3 or have lines cut into it. Our policy is on the website.

PTA

The PTA are already hard at work planning for the disco next week. There is a PTA meeting
next Wednesday 15th January , 7:30pm at the school. Do come along if you possibly can.
Any support, however little, is very welcome.




Looking Ahead

Although it is a short term, there is still a lot packed in, so please make a note of the dates

below.

Dates:

Monday 13th January—Year 6 to Neasden Tem-
ple

Tuesday 14th January—Year 4 cake sale
Wednesday 15th January—PTA Meeting 7:30pm

Thursday 16th January—Planetarium in school
for year 5

Friday 17th January—PTA Disco

Tuesday 21st January—Online safety evening at
Holy Trinity Primary School

Thursday 23rd January—Young Voices Concert

Monday 27th January—Bollywood Dance work-

Kind regards

[/Ku.

Sue Knight

Head Teacher.

Dates:

Wednesday 29th January—Residential Trip Meeting
for Year 5

Friday 7th February—PTA Quiz night

Tuesday 11th & Thursday 13th February—Parent
Consultations.

Thursday 13th February—NSPCC visiting the school
Friday 14th February—French Day
Monday 17th - Friday 21st February Half Term

Monday 24th February—Inset Day




